

## **Phoenix Police Department**

Public Affairs Bureau 620 West Washington Street, Phoenix, Arizona 85003



## MEDIA OPPORTUNITY

## Operation Summer Shield 2023 Press Conference

DATE: Thursday, June 15, 2023

TIME: 2:00 p.m. start time, arrival should be before with time to setup Press Conference detailing Operation Summer Shield 2023 LOCATION: Phoenix Police Headquarters, 620 West Washington Street

The Phoenix Police Department will be hosting a press conference to detail Operation Summer Shield 2023, a multiagency coordinated effort to enhance public safety by proactively addressing violent offenders in the City of Phoenix. This operation was immensely successful and resulted in over 580 arrests collectively by the partners involved.

Representatives from various law enforcement agencies will be present at the press conference to include:

- Maricopa County Attorney's Office
- Maricopa County Sheriff's Office
- Arizona Department of Public Safety
- United States Attorney's Office, District of Arizona
- Phoenix Division of the Federal Bureau of Investigations
- Phoenix Field Office of the Alcohol Tobacco and Firearms
- Phoenix Division of the Drug Enforcement Bureau
- Homeland Security Investigations Phoenix
- U.S. Marshals District of Arizona

If you are interested in being at the press conference, please contact Sergeant Rob Scherer (<u>robert.scherer@phoenix.gov</u>). Access to a mult box will be available at this event.

The press conference will also be streamed on the Phoenix Police Department's Facebook page.

Sergeant Rob Scherer Public Affairs Bureau